
M UNIC!PAt CORPORATION SHIMTA

Short Term E-procurement Notice
tNVtTATtON FOR BIDS (tFB)

1' The Executive Engineer, R&B, M.c. shimla, on behalf of commissioner M.c. shimla
invites the online bids on item rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 cover
system for the under mentioned works from the eligible contractors/firms of an
appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD as per his/her class of enlistment should be
allowed.

Sr.
No.

Name of work Amount
put to
tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(Rs.)

Cost of
tender
(Rs.)

Time
Limit

t. Restoration of rain damages on
road leading to petrol pump Vikas
Nagar to Tilak Raj House in ward
No.29 (SH:- C/O R/wail at RD 0/150
to 0/160)

3755 10 7600 350 Two

months

3. Hrovtotng and taying tiles on path
from Manchanda Store to Central
School Jakhu in ward No.16

388300 7800 3s0 Two
months

4. barance work Special repair of
approach road leading to Bharyal
Plant from Taradevi Totu Bye_pass
in ward No.7 Majyath (SH:- p/L C.C.
1:2:4 & C/O V-shape Drain)

887484 26700 3s0 Two
months

5. R/O Retaining;.il *; house;f
Sh. Mast Ram Dalel at Bemloe in
ward No.13 Krishna Nagar under
SDRF

485440 14600 3s0 Two
months

6. Balance work of widening of road
leading from Sanjauli Chowk to
North Oak Hill Top adjacent to
SJPNL Tank at Sanjauli ward No.19
lq 9/0 to 0l2oo

867914 17400 350 Two

months

7. Restoration of rain damaged park
near Block D Knollswood in ward
No.33 Khalini (SH:-ClO R/wail)

442Lt4 8900 3s0 Two
months

8. Lonsrructton of toilet at Bus Stop
Majyath in ward No.7

9s3663 19100 350 Two

months
9. Repair and maintenance of M.C.

Qtr allotted to Sh. Lal Chand at
lVay Field Lal pani ward No.12

457722 9200 350 Two
months

10. Repair & Maintenance of M.C. etr
of Sh. Ram Lal at Lakkar Bazar
Shimla ward No.2

108449 ))nn 3s0 Two
months

4



1,1 Renovation of Stair A instatting ot
tiles at Type C-3, C_4, C_5
Brockhurst Vikas Nasar

794200 3900 350 Two

months

12 Lonsrructton of Ambulance road
from GSSS to New Shimla ward
No.33 Khalini under MLAt AD

973394 19s00 350 Two
months

13 n/rvr or tvt.L. qtr allotted to Sh.
Sunil Kumar Atri, Deputy Controller
(F&A) at May Field betow Bus
Stand in ward No.12 phagli

707632 14200 350 Two
months

t4 R/w of Room Cum Office for
Byapar Mandal (Union) of Ghora
Chowki Kachighati (SH:- Repair of
existing room) in ward No.g
Boileauganj

294879 5900 3s0 Two

months

15 Construction of road from behind
Panchayat ghar pagog bifurcation
from Main road to panchayat ghar
Kuftadhar RD 0/0 to 0/300) in ward
No.2

873058 17500 350 Two
months

16 C/O damaged net-atning wall near
Sector-3, Bus Stand ward No.32
New Shimla

933705 1877001-

t7400

350 I two
I mon*rs

17. Restoration of rain damages lSft:-
C/O R/wall on road leading to
Annandale from Capital Hotel RD
0/925 to 0/945) in ward No.4
Phase-l

870000 350 Two
months

t2 Restoration of rain damages (Sft_
C/O R/wall on road leading to
Annandale from Capital Hotel RD
0/9qS to 0/965) in ward No.4
Phase-ll

900000 18000 3s0 Two

months

13 Restoration of rain damages R/walt
at Bhatta Kuffer near Jai Moti
Bhawan in ward No.22 (RD 0/a30
to0/aao)

835000 16700 350 Two
months

t4 Repair of Roof of police Station
Sadar Shimla Building.

835000 16700 350 TWo

months
15 Restoration of rain damages on

road from Khalini Chowk to
Vigilance Officer Near East Boran
Hotel (SH:- C/O R/wall 1't phase)

759980 15200 3s0 Two
months

t6 Restoration of rain damages on
path leading from Children park to
H.B. C. Sanjauli in ward No.18 (SH:-
C/O R/wall in front of prem
Bhawan)

693721 13900 350 Two
months

2. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The Bid document is
available online and bid should be submitted in online mode on website:
https'://hptenders.gov,in Bidder wourd be required to register in the web-site
which is free of cost. For submission of bids, the bidder is required to have Digital

,1.// ./// /
,W



3.

signature certificate (DSc) from one of the authorized certifying Authorities (cA)."Aspiring bidders who have not outrin.u the user rD and password for
;il.,i;,,TJffij:lr.ring in rvrrni.ip.r corporation sr.,irr. may obtain the same
participate in the "lltftll#tffi:rt"''in 

Digital signature is mandatory to
issued from authorizeo cas can use,n" r.xl'"'i,l;li::::lg the digitar ,ien.trr"

Key Dates:

SCOPE & SPECIFICATION OF WORK: ThdetailedinBoe. 
-"Y'!vr vv\',,nN; rnescopeandspecificationof 

workshall beas

::)""T'i:i'r:;*e render Documents sha, be uproaded onrine in 2 cover: (i)

;:*l ;*J ffi iilff 
: 

" 
:::; : ,ff.}, ;;.:: i,;1",;; : : *:il :: l;l;

suBMrssroN OF ORTGTNAL DOCUMENTS: The bidders are required to submit (a)original demand draft towara, *,. .ost of bid document and (b) originar bidsecurity/Earnest Money Deposit rrror and other r".nni..r Documents in o/o
ffIx;:fl::"J' 

Road & buirding oepartment M.c. shimra, H.p. as speciried in
non-responsive. 

on Tender opening Date, failing which the bids wiil be decrared
BrD O,ENTNG DETATLS: The bids sha, be opened on 30.09.20 22 at o2.oopM in theoffice of Executive Engineer, R&B M.c. shimla H.p. by the au*rorized officer. rntheir interest the tenderer are advised to b" prurunt along wi*r originar documentsat the time of opening of tenders. rf the office happens to-be ctosed on the date ofopening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on ththe same time and venue. 

rv,r wE upeneo on the next working day at

4.

5.

7.

Date of Ontine puUt[ation
20.09.2022

Oo.um"n
Date 5.00 PM

upto
5.00 PMeiO SuUm

20.09.2022

29.09.2022

5.00 PM
upto

5.00 PMlfrysicat
Tender Document 30.09.2022

Date of fe
Technical Bid follr
Financial Bid. 

owed bY oPening of

,4-



8. FINANCIAL EVEALU

eualified eioourr.lATloN: 
Financial proposals shall be opened only for Technica,y

o r wo rk ., a.,, I ar l'ffi ^;lJil::: T: ii ;;H1,,..,J,; ni:ru; * :tr
Iil:ff"'ioned 

in the BoQ. Bidder *,,n ,n. rowest oroi. ,..,. sha, be decrared L_

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Tenders are to be submitted only on MC forms/BOe. The documentsconsisting of the detaired rpu.inlriiJn, ,ct uort" of quantities of various

iiff::x"il;,ili.'5ijl*1""#"'"'o,oi,.i' *-,,r, can be

::- ]1" ,.r..1"(r) a' ,,ru given un.,njotJll,https./ ^tenders.eov.in

9.

(i)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

(ii)

(iii)

renders can be ,ot:l.^l 
"i ;;; ;il;;';" date shown/given at sr. No.No'3(3) and opened on the art..nJiirr shown at sr. No.3(5) above.ca nvassing/compa rtmenta rization . r" r,ri.,ry prohibited a nd the tende rs

il:[:T: 
bv the contractors *ho ,"rort to same shal be tiabte for

The contractors/firms must quote the rates as per format of BOe shouldbe worked out and the requisit; ;; be given.

]ff,,ffiXil:o.,jnr:?:''o' *'i'-ii" specirication carerury berore
lf it is found that the tender is not submitted in proper manner orcontains too may. corrections of absurd rates or urt-..i,ii, it wourd beopen to take suitable action .g.inrt th. tenderer.The acceptance of 

-a 
tenoer-lrtel ro"",", wirr rest with the ExecutiveEngineer, who does not bind himseit to accept the rowest tenders andreserve to himserf the right to releci any or a, of the tenders receivedwithout assigning any reason. A, the tenders in which any of the

:fiiJff?.';::lffire not rurririeJ or are incomprete in any respect
It is in the interest of the contractor that he visits the site of work andacquaints himserf with.conditions prevatent there berore'iuomitting his;::iffi ,i,10.,r,, 

whatsoever ri.i-'u. .n,.u. in.Jo"n..,.no.,. r,r,
Ambiguous/teregraphic/conditionar 

tenders or tenders by Fax/E_mairsha I I not be ente rta ined/co nsi Jer.i, n:. n, ..r..On acceptance of . the ,.rl.r' 'rl. 
name of the authorized

;H:'.:[TjT.Jil:lthe contractor who wourd be ,espons,or" ror. taking
Engineer-in-charge. 

te Engineer-in-charge shall be .orrrnl.rted to the
The time arowed for compretion of the work as shown above sha, bereckoned from the seventh day of the date of written orders tocommence the work, by the Engineer-in_charge.
The earnest money shown au-ove *iii u. received in shape of FixedDeposit Receipt (FDR) of a trtationatirui u.nt dury predged in the nameof Executive Engineer, R&B, M.c. shimra and cost of tender wilr be,1_Z-

(iv)

(v)

(ix)

(x)

(xi)

(xii)



(xiii)

(xiv)

received in shape of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Executive
ilSilff: 

R&8, M.c, shimta. i*"-rption of bid ;;;;, shail not be
The tenders of those contractors who do not deposit the Earnest Money
;:iffil:1,1,"[::.:r:^' p""'iu"i 

"nn", wi, not be opened and wi,
rn case where a tenderer was rowest or other than the rowest & whoseoffer has been accepted, either withdraws ,r," onu, or fairs tocommence the work on written order of the E;;;;; Engineer, theearnest money so-deposited by the tenderer shall stand forfeited.

5il::tt 
monev or Lr, rz anJ'rg ,h;rr be retainel-;;;;period or t2o

other detairs can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer invitingtender sha, not be herd tiabre for any derays oue to system fairurebeyond its contror. eren thougi t-he'system wi, attempt to notify thebidders of any bid updater;;; i,iprov.,, srrarr noi oJ tiabte for anyinformation not received by the bidd;; rt is the biddersi responsibirity toverify the website for the ratest inrori,.tion rerated to the tender.The contractors/firms must maintain a wage register/Mustrol at the siteof work prace and it shourd o"-r"r,r,"o rroi-, tir"'io',,ru by theinspecting authorities, .rorg*iti uni'u*.ro of work order/documents.Any defaurt by the contractor wirr render him in_erigibre for futureparticipation in the tendering procest for fairure ," .?ror, with the
,Til*j;;l;|. 

the provident ru-nj organization and ror. r-r-rirr,ins wrons
The contractors/firm_s shail abide by a, the terms and condition raiddown in the tender Form MW_7. T;;j...., shall quote f,i, ,.,., as per

[[:H$ims 
and conditions or the i.ii ro,, *hiJ;;rr ro,., p.rt or the

The contractors shourd arso see a, drawings and specifications and incase of doubt, shourd obtain requirei-ctarification ;; ;" Executiveengineer' R&8, M.c. shimra, whi.'^ ,.v in any way infruence his tenderas no craim whatsoever sha, be entertained for any areged ignorancetherefore, once tender has been 
";;;No subletting of work is permissibl;. 

--
All statuary deductions-such ,, CifZ,n.ome Tax/Labour Cess or anyother statuary revies as revied uv covt. or Himachar pradesh or Govt. oflndia from time to time sha, u"'o.r.ii. and deducted from the birs of
;ilTlf:::jfiflTjibed ratei unJ co,.. wil not entertain any craim

(xv)

(xvi)

(xvii)

(xvilt)

(xix)

(xx)

(xxi)

10. ELIGIBILIW CRITERIA:

Bidder must give printed Letter Head pad mentioning Name ofcontractor, whattapp Number, eroper Residence Address, Emair id andRegistration Number with the tender documents and uproad onrineotherwise bids shall not be accepted and straightway rejected.Bidder must give the photocopy or r-,n1ryo Registration/Enristment,

i,l:fl:TllL.,'^l; T::?:: 1,|:.,i:f, "r EpF Number & photocopy or

L.

2.

i n d ivid u a r/ri rm pA N N u m be r a r r otte J ;; ;; ", ;ilTr"J#;:,t'.',?jJ :l



3.

4.

the time of applying for tender documents. Application wiil not be
entertained without aforesaid documents.
Bidder must uproad scanned copy of E-procurement Notice & FormMW-7 duly signed with the bid onrine and must submit hard copy ofthese documents at the time of physicar submission otherwise onrine
bid will not be entertained.
The intending Bidder/contractor/Firm shail give an undertaking by wayof affidavit duly attested and sworn before the Executive Magistrate or
Notary Public clearly stipulating therein that he does not have more
than two works in hand in the Municipar corporation shimra and one of
the work is nearing completion i.e. at least 90% of the tendered amount.

The department has right to extend or cancel the bids without declaring
any reasons thereof.

Endst No:-M cs/EE/RB/2022_E 508

Copy to:-
1. The Commissioner, M.C. Shimla for kind information.
2. The General Manager (Tech.), shimra Smart city Limited,

information.

(R&B) M.C. Shimlo

DArED: t//o?/de

New Shimla for kind

The Computer Cell, M'C. Shimla for information and further necessary action with
the direction to upload the E-procurement Notice on M.c. website immediatery.

4. Relevant case file.

Exec gtneer


